

Richard G. Webster, Jr.Vice President
Regulatory Policy & Strategy

PECO 2301 Market Street, S15 Philadelphia, PA 19103

March 27, 2024

Telephone 215.841.5777 Fax 215.841.6208 www.peco.com dick.webster@peco-energy.com

VIA e-FILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: PECO – Creation of a Regulatory Asset Related to Infrastructure Investment and

Jobs Act

Docket No.: P-2022-3032929

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Pursuant to the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission's Order entered on July 13, 2023 in the above-referenced matter, PECO Energy Company ("PECO") hereby submits notice that PECO has established a regulatory asset for certain Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act ("IIJA")-related incremental expenditures for those costs incurred in order to prepare, apply, administer, and otherwise execute on IIJA funding opportunities.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me directly at 215-841-5777.

Sincerely,

Richard G. Webster, Jr.

Enclosure

cc: Certificate of Service

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify and affirm that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served upon the following persons in the manner specified in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54:

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Patrick Cicero Office of Consumer Advocate 555 Walnut Street 5th Floor, Forum Place Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 ra-oca@paoca.org

Dated: March 27, 2024

NazAarah Sabree Office of Small Business Advocate 555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101 ra-sba@pa.gov

Allison Kaster
Director and Chief Prosecutor
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Keystone Building
400 North Street, 2nd Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
akaster@pa.gov

Caroline Choi (Pa. No. 320554) PECO Energy Company

2301 Market Street, S23-1 Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921

267.533.1775 (bus)

Caroline.Choi@exeloncorp.com

Assistant General Counsel for PECO Energy Company